

INCLINATION REPORT

The following is an inclination report on the drilling of Midwest Oil Corporation's New Mexico State "W" No. 1 Well, located 1980' FNAEL of Section 3, T-23-S, R-26-E, Eddy County, New Mexico, which was completed 10-10-72 at a total depth of 11,850 feet.

<u>Depth (feet)</u>	<u>Angle of Inclination (degrees)</u>	<u>Displacement (feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (feet)</u>
160	3/4	2.10	2.10
445	2-3/4	13.68	15.78
690	2	8.55	24.33
980	1-3/4	8.85	33.18
1,198	2-1/2	9.50	42.68
1,470	2	9.49	52.17
1,633	2	5.69	57.86
1,795	2	5.65	63.51
1,915	1-1/2	3.14	66.65
2,286	1-3/4	11.32	77.97
2,729	1-3/4	13.51	91.48
3,188	3/4	6.01	97.49
3,486	1/2	2.59	100.08
3,837	1	6.14	106.22
4,490	1/2	5.68	111.90
4,990	1/4	2.20	114.10
5,800	1/4	3.56	117.66
6,500	3/4	9.17	126.83
7,000	1/2	4.35	131.18
7,500	3/4	6.55	137.73
8,000	3/4	6.55	144.28
8,500	1	8.75	153.03
8,756	1	4.48	157.51
9,250	1	8.65	166.16
9,965	1-1/4	15.59	181.75
10,408	1	7.75	189.50
10,950	1	9.49	198.99
11,215	2	9.25	208.24
11,434	2-1/4	8.61	216.85
11,850	2-3/4	19.97	236.82
Total Displacement			236.82

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this form, and that such information given above is true and complete.

NOBLE DRILLING CORPORATION


Larry Bretches

Sworn and Subscribed to before me, this the 15th day of December, 1972.


Notary Public in and for
Midland County, Texas.

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

The following is an executive summary of the findings of the investigation conducted by the FBI on 10-10-62 at a hotel room in New Mexico, dated 10-10-62, at a hotel room in New Mexico, dated 10-10-62.

Height (feet)	Weight (pounds)	Age (years)	Complexion	Build	Height (feet)	Weight (pounds)	Age (years)	Complexion	Build
5'10"	160	34	Light	Slender	5'10"	160	34	Light	Slender
5'8"	145	34	Light	Slender	5'8"	145	34	Light	Slender
5'6"	130	34	Light	Slender	5'6"	130	34	Light	Slender
5'4"	115	34	Light	Slender	5'4"	115	34	Light	Slender
5'2"	100	34	Light	Slender	5'2"	100	34	Light	Slender
5'0"	85	34	Light	Slender	5'0"	85	34	Light	Slender
4'8"	70	34	Light	Slender	4'8"	70	34	Light	Slender
4'6"	55	34	Light	Slender	4'6"	55	34	Light	Slender
4'4"	40	34	Light	Slender	4'4"	40	34	Light	Slender
4'2"	25	34	Light	Slender	4'2"	25	34	Light	Slender
4'0"	10	34	Light	Slender	4'0"	10	34	Light	Slender
3'8"	5	34	Light	Slender	3'8"	5	34	Light	Slender
3'6"	0	34	Light	Slender	3'6"	0	34	Light	Slender
3'4"	0	34	Light	Slender	3'4"	0	34	Light	Slender
3'2"	0	34	Light	Slender	3'2"	0	34	Light	Slender
3'0"	0	34	Light	Slender	3'0"	0	34	Light	Slender
2'8"	0	34	Light	Slender	2'8"	0	34	Light	Slender
2'6"	0	34	Light	Slender	2'6"	0	34	Light	Slender
2'4"	0	34	Light	Slender	2'4"	0	34	Light	Slender
2'2"	0	34	Light	Slender	2'2"	0	34	Light	Slender
2'0"	0	34	Light	Slender	2'0"	0	34	Light	Slender
1'8"	0	34	Light	Slender	1'8"	0	34	Light	Slender
1'6"	0	34	Light	Slender	1'6"	0	34	Light	Slender
1'4"	0	34	Light	Slender	1'4"	0	34	Light	Slender
1'2"	0	34	Light	Slender	1'2"	0	34	Light	Slender
1'0"	0	34	Light	Slender	1'0"	0	34	Light	Slender
8"	0	34	Light	Slender	8"	0	34	Light	Slender
6"	0	34	Light	Slender	6"	0	34	Light	Slender
4"	0	34	Light	Slender	4"	0	34	Light	Slender
2"	0	34	Light	Slender	2"	0	34	Light	Slender
0"	0	34	Light	Slender	0"	0	34	Light	Slender

Total population 100,000

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this form, and that such information given above is true and complete.

WILLIAM W. WILSON
 Special Agent in Charge
 FBI - New Mexico

Given and subscribed to before me this 10th day of December, 1962.

Notary Public in and for
 Bernalillo County, New Mexico